TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444714

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AEDC Federal Credit Union		11/09/2006	Federal Credit Union: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ascend Federal Credit Union	
Street Address:	P.O.Box 1210, 520 Airpark Dr.	
City:	Tullahoma	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37388	
Entity Type:	FEDERALLY CHARTERED CREDIT UNION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3441217	ASCEND FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2129407013 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-940-8673

jan.tamulewicz@kattenlaw.com Email: Kattten Muchin Rosenman LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	387860/00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jan Tamulewicz
SIGNATURE:	/Jan Tamulewicz/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=AEDCChangeofnamedocument#page1.tif source=AEDCChangeofnamedocument#page2.tif source=AEDCChangeofnamedocument#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0205



CERTIFICATION OF RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS ADOPTING AMENDMENT OF CHARTER/BYLAWS

AEDC Federal Credit Union, Charter No. 07397

WHEREAS, formal request has been submitted by the officials of this federal credit union that the following amendment of its charter be approved:

Section 1 of the Charter shall be amended to read as follows:

"The name of this credit union shall be Ascend Federal Credit Union."

AND WHEREAS, the amendment is in the best interests of the members and is not inconsistent with Law,

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the provisions of the Federal Credit Union Act, the foregoing submitted amendment of the charter/bylaws of the federal credit union no. 07397 is hereby approved, November 9, 2006 subject to adoption by the board of directors in accordance with the above Federal Credit Union's Bylaws.

Monzo A. Swann ill Regional Director

We, the undersigned President and Secretary of the above Federal Credit Union, hereby certify that on 1000 2000, the above amendment to the charter/bylaws was adopted by the board of directors in accordance with the above Federal Credit Union's Bylaws.

President

Als Penas R. Flange



NATIONAL CREDIT UNION ADMINISTRATION REGION III

November 13, 2006

Caren C. Gabriel, President/CEO Ascend Federal Credit Union 550 William Northern Blvd. Tuliahoma, TN 37388

Dear Ms. Gabriel:

I received your Certification of Resolution for your name change as approved by your Board of Directors on November 13, 2006. I updated our records to reflect the name approved. Enclosed are the Certificate of Name Change for your permanent records and four share insurance certificates for display at your location(s).

If you have any questions, please contact Insurance Technician Doris Gilstrap at (678) 443-3018.

Sincerely,

Alonzo A. Swann III Regional Director

DOI/DG:dg FCU #07397 Enclosures

CC:

DOS

Federal Reserve League - TN CUNA SE Gaines

EX Finch

I:\NAMECHNG\07397 FINAL APPROVAL.doc

REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0207

Charter No. 07397

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, the undersigned, certify that in accordance with the prescribed procedures of the National Credit Union Administration, the name of the AEDC Federal Credit Union was changed to Ascend Federal Credit Union. The amendment of the charter changing the name of the credit union was approved on November 13, 2006.

Alonzo A. Swann III Regional Director

National Credit Union Administration

(Note: This certificate may be used to support the changing of the name of the credit union with the bank, the surety company, or investment certificates owned by the credit union, etc.)

NCUA 4106 (Rev. 7/90)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0208